OP \$40.00 6073758

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark
	ORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
in the of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of menet address(es) below.
Anne C. Webster; Bernard M. Maceroni; and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Heidi J. Loomis	Name: <u>Celeste Concepts, L.L.C.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 54 Taylor Drive
Execution Date(s) 3/23/06 and 3/29/06	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment G Merger	City: Providence
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Rhode Island
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USZip: 02916
<ul> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other Assignment 23,01(6) to Correct TYPO in</li> </ul>	21p: 02916
Amulantian Sign BE NAME IN BEEL/FRAME 977	0576 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
.,	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,073,758
Additional numbers	attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard L. Sampson	
nternal Address: Suite 519	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 50 Congress Street	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	<ul> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>
Sity: Boston	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: 02109	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007
Dity:         Boston           State:         MA         Zip:         02109           Phone Number:         617-557-2900         2000	A. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007     Expiration Date 03/08
Dity: Boston           State: MA         Zip: 02109           Phone Number: 617-557-2900         617-557-2900           Fax Number: 617-557-0077         617-557-0077	8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007         Expiration Date       03/08         b. Deposit Account Number       50-0734
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: 617-557-2900 Tax Number: 617-557-0077 mail Address: rsampson@sampsonlaw.com	A. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007     Expiration Date 03/08
City: Boston         State: MA       Zip: 02109         Phone Number: 617-557-2900         ax Number: 617-557-0077         mail Address: rsampson@sampsonlaw.com         Signature:	8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007     Expiration Date 03/08     b. Deposit Account Number 50-0734     Authorized User Name Richard L. Sampson
Dity: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: 617-557-2900 Fax Number: 617-557-0077 Fmail Address: rsampson@sampsonlaw.com	8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers       1007         Expiration Date       03/08         b. Deposit Account Number       50-0734         Authorized User Name       Richard L. Sampson         5/25/06
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: 617-557-2900 Tax Number: 617-557-0077 State: rsampson@sampsonlaw.com Signature:	8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007     Expiration Date 03/08     b. Deposit Account Number 50-0734     Authorized User Name Richard L. Sampson

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

. .

	SAMPSON ASSOCIATES PAGE 03
MR 02-23	-1999 - <sup>3ket No.:</sup> 1125.001
	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. "851-0011 (exp. 4/84) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔸 🔶 🔻 🔻 🔻 10097	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or gopy togetof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anne C. Webster;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bernard M. Maceroni; and Heidi J. Loomis	Name: Celeste, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 321 Veazie Street
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02904
Execution Date: 1/29/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/243849	
0/1243841	
Additional numbers atta	) Iched? 🔲 Yes 🛄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard L. Sampson	
	7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41) \$ 40 00
Internal Address: SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Suite 519	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>XI Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 519	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 519	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 3</li></ul>
Suite 519	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li></ul>
Suite 519         Street Address:       50 Congress Street         City:       Boston         State:       MA         ZIP:       02109	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-0734</li> </ul>
Suite 519         Street Address:       50 Congress Street         City:       Boston       State:       MA       ZIP:       02109         DO NOT	XI       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         □       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:       35         50-0734       35         XI       35         USE THIS SPACE       YI
Suite 519         Street Address:       50 Congress Street         City:       Boston       State:       MA       ZIP:       02109         DO NOT       9. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-0734</li> <li>50-0734&lt;</li></ul>
Suite 519         Street Address:       50 Congress Street         City:       Boston       State:       MA       ZIP:       02109         DO NOT       9. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-0734</li> <li>50-0734&lt;</li></ul>
Suite 519         Street Address:       50 Congress Street         City:       Boston       State:       MA       ZIP:       02109         DO NOT       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.       Image: Congress Street	Image: Second state in the image is the
Suite 519         Street Address:       50 Congress Street         City:       Boston       State:       MA       ZIP:       02109         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-0734</li> <li>52</li> <li>50-0734</li> <li>53</li> <li>54</li> <li>55</li> <li>56</li> <li>57</li> <li>57</li> <li>58</li> <li>50</li> <li>5</li></ul>

Docket No. :1125.001

P.1/3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Anne C. Webster, Bernard M. Maceroni and Heidi J. Loomis (INVENTORS) citizens of the United States of America, residing at 59 Fry Pond Road, West Greenwich, RI 02817, 141 Freeman Parkway, Providence, Rhode Island 02906 and 15 Freeman Parkway, Providence, Rhode Island 02906, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOLDOVER MERCHANDISING PACKAGE for which We have executed an application for Latters Patent of the United States, on January 28, 1999, which has now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,073,758; and

WHEREAS, Celeste Concepts, L.L.C. (COMPANY) a Rhode Island limited liability company, having offices at 54 Taylor Drive, East Providence, Rhode Island, 02916, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be or may have granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries forsign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0888

Docket No. 1125.001

P. 2/2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2044 day of MAVCh, 2006.

Anne C. Webster June C. Webster Comme C. Webster Comme C. Webster

On this  $\underline{\partial 9}$  day of  $\underline{Maid}$ , 2006, before me personally came Anne C. Webster, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public Anthe Alpian

 $25^{\circ}$  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2006.

Bernard M. Maceroni Bul M. Mann

STATE OF

) \$9.:

COUNTY OF

On this  $23^{cd}$  day of <u>MANA</u>, 2006, before me personally came Bernard M. Maceroni, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Charline & Mc Kleiper

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>J315</u> day of <u>AAARCH</u>, 2006. Heidi J. Loomis STATE OF ) SS.: COUNTY OF Docket No.: 1125.001

On this <u>23</u><sup>C</sup> day of <u>MAAA</u>, 2006, before me personally came Heidi J. Loomis, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Karlene & Mcleway

. .

**RECORDED: 05/25/2006**